



FOI REF: 23/034

6th February 2023

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

I would like to request a list of all surgical operating tables currently in use within East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust please.

Specific detail required for each table:

- 1. Name of hospital**
- 2. Location within hospital (which operating theatre e.g. theatre 7)**
- 3. Manufacturer and model of surgical operating table (s) in use**
- 4. How many of each surgical operating table in use**
- 5. Age of each individual surgical operating table (date installed or date purchased)**

[Please see the attached document for the information requested above.](#)

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Cont.../

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

FOI 23/034 - East Sussex Healthcare NHS Trust

| Site | Location | Brand | Model | Installation Date | Age |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----|
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST FRACTURE CLINIC | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 21/05/2015 | 8 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |

| Site | Location | Brand | Model | Installation Date | Age |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----|
| UCKFIELD HOSPITAL | THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |
| UCKFIELD HOSPITAL | THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |
| UCKFIELD HOSPITAL | THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 31/07/2017 | 6 |
| UCKFIELD HOSPITAL | THEATRE | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 12/03/2020 | 3 |
| UCKFIELD HOSPITAL | UCKFIELD DAY SURGERY UNIT | ANETIC AID | QA4 PATIENT TROLLEY | 01/05/2014 | 9 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-20M+ | 19/08/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-20M+ | 19/08/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-20M+ | 19/08/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-30M+ | 19/08/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-30MX+ | 19/08/2015 | 8 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | ESCHMANN | T-30MX+ | 04/04/2017 | 6 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE DELIVERY SUITE | ESCHMANN | TX200 | 03/07/2020 | 3 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE DELIVERY SUITE | ESCHMANN | TX200 | 03/07/2020 | 3 |
| CONQUEST HOSPITAL | CONQUEST THEATRE | EUROPA | PRACTICO | 05/02/2008 | 15 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | EUROPA | PRACTICO | 23/09/2010 | 13 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 4 | MAQUET | 1132.11A0 ALPHASTAR | 08/03/2010 | 13 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 6 | MAQUET | 1133.12B1 ALPHAMAXX TABLE | 26/07/2007 | 16 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 3 | MAQUET | 1133.22B3 ALPHAMAXX TABLE | 31/03/2010 | 13 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 5 | MAQUET | 1133.22B5 ALPHAMAXX TABLE | 14/03/2013 | 10 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | MAQUET | MEERA 7200.01XX | 27/02/2020 | 3 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE | MAQUET | MEERA 7200.01XX | 03/03/2020 | 3 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH PACING THEATRE | SCHAERER | AXIS 400 | 25/01/2002 | 21 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 8 | SCHAERER | AXIS 400 | 24/03/1999 | 24 |
| DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL | DGH THEATRE 7 | SCHAERER | AXIS 600 | 08/08/2000 | 23 |